

Serial No. 12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.213 of 2025

Date of Order: 18.07.2025

Smti. Moira Rose Kahit

Vs

State of Meghalaya & 2 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A. Chettri, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. N.G. Shylla, Sr.GA with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (R:1-3)

On prayer made by Mrs. N.G. Shylla, learned Sr.GA appearing for the State-respondents, further 3 (three) weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit in the matter.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.07.2025
"Shrity,PS"